
First-­‐time,	
  Full-­‐time	
  Degree-­‐seeking	
  Freshmen	
  Fall	
  to	
  Fall	
  Retention	
  Rates	
  

Fall	
  2000	
  N=268	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   1	
   3	
   2	
   5	
   33.3%	
   37.5%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   4	
   2	
   3	
   1	
   57.1%	
   66.7%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   8	
   8	
   10	
   16	
   44.4%	
   33.3%	
  
Hispanic	
   43	
   54	
   50	
   49	
   46.2%	
   52.4%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   	
  	
   1	
   	
  	
   0	
   	
  	
   100.0%	
  
No	
  Response	
   3	
   1	
   3	
   1	
   50.0%	
   50.0%	
  
Total	
   59	
   69	
   68	
   72	
   46.5%	
   48.9%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   47.8%	
   268	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   Fall	
  2001	
  N=234	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   3	
   100.0%	
   40.0%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   8	
   4	
   3	
   7	
   72.7%	
   36.4%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   100.0%	
   0.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   1	
   9	
   4	
   6	
   20.0%	
   60.0%	
  
Hispanic	
   41	
   46	
   43	
   42	
   48.8%	
   52.3%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0.0%	
   100.0%	
  
No	
  Response	
   0	
   5	
   1	
   4	
   0.0%	
   55.6%	
  
Total	
   52	
   67	
   52	
   63	
   50.0%	
   51.5%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   50.9%	
   234	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   Fall	
  2002	
  N=212	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   1	
   4	
   2	
   3	
   33.3%	
   57.1%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   11	
   4	
   7	
   0	
   61.1%	
   100.0%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   	
  	
   2	
   	
  	
   0	
   	
  	
   100.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   6	
   12	
   4	
   12	
   60.0%	
   50.0%	
  
Hispanic	
   46	
   39	
   20	
   33	
   69.7%	
   54.2%	
  
No	
  Response	
   1	
   3	
   1	
   1	
   50.0%	
   75.0%	
  
Total	
   65	
   64	
   34	
   49	
   65.7%	
   56.6%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   60.8%	
   212	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  



Fall	
  2003	
  N=220	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   1	
   4	
   0	
   4	
   100.0%	
   50.0%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   7	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   70.0%	
   33.3%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   0.0%	
   100.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   7	
   10	
   4	
   13	
   63.6%	
   43.5%	
  
Hispanic	
   39	
   46	
   30	
   32	
   56.5%	
   59.0%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
No	
  Response	
   5	
   2	
   3	
   0	
   62.5%	
   100.0%	
  
Total	
   59	
   66	
   42	
   53	
   58.4%	
   55.5%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   56.8%	
   220	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   Fall	
  2004	
  N=254	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   2	
   6	
   0	
   4	
   100.0%	
   60.0%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   8	
   13	
   9	
   6	
   47.1%	
   68.4%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   1	
   	
  	
   0	
   	
  	
   100.0%	
   	
  	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   7	
   9	
   11	
   10	
   38.9%	
   47.4%	
  
Hispanic	
   46	
   36	
   34	
   42	
   57.5%	
   46.2%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
No	
  Response	
   2	
   3	
   2	
   3	
   50.0%	
   50.0%	
  
Total	
   66	
   67	
   56	
   65	
   54.1%	
   50.8%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   52.4%	
   254	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   Fall	
  2005	
  N=235	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   2	
   5	
   1	
   6	
   66.7%	
   45.5%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   6	
   4	
   4	
   3	
   60.0%	
   57.1%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   1	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   50.0%	
   100.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   5	
   11	
   7	
   10	
   41.7%	
   52.4%	
  
Hispanic	
   47	
   40	
   26	
   47	
   64.4%	
   46.0%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
No	
  Response	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   3	
   50.0%	
   0.0%	
  
Total	
   63	
   62	
   41	
   69	
   60.6%	
   47.3%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   53.2%	
   235	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  



Fall	
  2006	
  N=396	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   3	
   9	
   7	
   8	
   30.0%	
   52.9%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   11	
   2	
   9	
   5	
   55.0%	
   28.6%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   50.0%	
   100.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   13	
   12	
   9	
   21	
   59.1%	
   36.4%	
  
Hispanic	
   73	
   47	
   69	
   82	
   51.4%	
   36.4%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   3	
   0.0%	
   25.0%	
  
No	
  Response	
   1	
   3	
   0	
   1	
   100.0%	
   75.0%	
  
Total	
   105	
   75	
   96	
   120	
   52.2%	
   38.5%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   45.5%	
   396	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   Fall	
  2007	
  N=347	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   4	
   4	
   2	
   24	
   66.7%	
   14.3%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   6	
   2	
   7	
   5	
   46.2%	
   28.6%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   2	
   	
  	
   1	
   	
  	
   66.7%	
   	
  	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   11	
   13	
   11	
   17	
   50.0%	
   43.3%	
  
Hispanic	
   56	
   50	
   41	
   60	
   57.7%	
   45.5%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   4	
   2	
   5	
   9	
   0.0%	
   18.2%	
  
No	
  Response	
   1	
   4	
   1	
   5	
   50.0%	
   44.4%	
  
Total	
   84	
   75	
   68	
   120	
   55.3%	
   38.5%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   45.8%	
   347	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   Fall	
  2008	
  N=437	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   3	
   13	
   7	
   30	
   30.0%	
   30.2%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   5	
   2	
   11	
   3	
   31.3%	
   40.0%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   66.7%	
   50.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   8	
   18	
   9	
   18	
   47.1%	
   50.0%	
  
Hispanic	
   62	
   63	
   58	
   89	
   51.7%	
   41.4%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   4	
   4	
   1	
   4	
   0.0%	
   50.0%	
  
No	
  Response	
   8	
   5	
   2	
   5	
   80.0%	
   50.0%	
  
Total	
   92	
   106	
   89	
   150	
   50.8%	
   41.4%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   45.3%	
   437	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  



Fall	
  2009	
  N=379	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   8	
   15	
   1	
   16	
   88.9%	
   48.4%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   8	
   4	
   11	
   8	
   42.1%	
   33.3%	
  
Asian	
  or	
  Pacific	
  Islander	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   4	
   0.0%	
   20.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   16	
   10	
   14	
   22	
   53.3%	
   31.3%	
  
Hispanic	
   66	
   44	
   49	
   55	
   57.4%	
   44.4%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   1	
   3	
   2	
   4	
   0.0%	
   42.9%	
  
No	
  Response	
   3	
   4	
   3	
   6	
   50.0%	
   40.0%	
  
Total	
   102	
   81	
   81	
   115	
   55.7%	
   41.3%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   48.3%	
   379	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Fall	
  2010	
  N=318	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   6	
   6	
   1	
   15	
   85.7%	
   28.6%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   10	
   5	
   9	
   6	
   52.6%	
   45.5%	
  
Hawaiian	
   	
  	
   1	
   	
  	
   0	
   	
  	
   100.0%	
  
Asian	
   	
  	
   1	
   	
  	
   0	
   	
  	
   100.0%	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   13	
   14	
   9	
   19	
   59.1%	
   42.4%	
  
Hispanic	
   47	
   31	
   40	
   43	
   54.0%	
   41.9%	
  
Two	
  or	
  More	
   1	
   3	
   2	
   2	
   33.3%	
   60.0%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   8	
   9	
   5	
   3	
   61.5%	
   75.0%	
  
No	
  Response	
   3	
   2	
   1	
   3	
   75.0%	
   40.0%	
  
Total	
   88	
   72	
   67	
   91	
   56.8%	
   44.2%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   50.3%	
   318	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Fall	
  2011	
  N=411	
  

	
  	
  
Retained	
   Not	
  Retained	
   %	
  Retained	
  

female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
   female	
   male	
  
African	
  American	
   6	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   46.2%	
   42.9%	
  
American	
  Indian	
  or	
  Alaskan	
  Native	
   7	
   8	
   12	
   7	
   36.8%	
   53.3%	
  
Hawaiian	
   	
  	
   0	
  

	
  
1	
   	
  	
   0.0%	
  

Asian	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
   	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
  
Caucasian	
  White	
   17	
   10	
   11	
   11	
   60.7%	
   47.6%	
  
Hispanic	
   77	
   67	
   53	
   56	
   59.2%	
   54.5%	
  
Two	
  or	
  More	
   3	
   1	
   0	
   2	
   100.0%	
   33.3%	
  
Non-­‐Resident	
  Alien	
   11	
   11	
   12	
   1	
   47.8%	
   91.7%	
  
No	
  Response	
   1	
   1	
   3	
   1	
   25.0%	
   50.0%	
  
Total	
   122	
   104	
   98	
   87	
   55.5%	
   54.5%	
  
Total	
  Retained	
   55.0%	
   411	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  


