First-time, Full-time Degree-seeking Freshmen Fall to Fall Retention Rates

Fall 2000 N=268									
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Retained				
	female	male	female	male	female	male			
African American	1	3	2	5	33.3%	37.5%			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	4	2	3	1	57.1%	66.7%			
Caucasian White	8	8	10	16	44.4%	33.3%			
Hispanic	43	54	50	49	46.2%	52.4%			
Non-Resident Alien		1		0		100.0%			
No Response	3	1	3	1	50.0%	50.0%			
Total	59	69	68	72	46.5%	48.9%			
Total Retained	47.8%	268		·					

Fall 2001 N=234									
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Retained				
	female	male	female	male	female	male			
African American	1	2	0	3	100.0%	40.0%			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	8	4	3	7	72.7%	36.4%			
Asian or Pacific Islander	1	0	0	1	100.0%	0.0%			
Caucasian White	1	9	4	6	20.0%	60.0%			
Hispanic	41	46	43	42	48.8%	52.3%			
Non-Resident Alien	0	1	1	0	0.0%	100.0%			
No Response	0	5	1	4	0.0%	55.6%			
Total	52	67	52	63	50.0%	51.5%			
Total Retained	50.9%	234							

Fall 2002 N=212								
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Retained			
	female	male	female	male	female	male		
African American	1	4	2	3	33.3%	57.1%		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	11	4	7	0	61.1%	100.0%		
Asian or Pacific Islander		2		0		100.0%		
Caucasian White	6	12	4	12	60.0%	50.0%		
Hispanic	46	39	20	33	69.7%	54.2%		
No Response	1	3	1	1	50.0%	75.0%		
Total	65	64	34	49	65.7%	56.6%		
Total Retained	60.8%	212						

Fall 2003 N=220								
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Retained			
	female	male	female	male	female	male		
African American	1	4	0	4	100.0%	50.0%		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	7	2	3	4	70.0%	33.3%		
Asian or Pacific Islander	0	2	2	0	0.0%	100.0%		
Caucasian White	7	10	4	13	63.6%	43.5%		
Hispanic	39	46	30	32	56.5%	59.0%		
Non-Resident Alien								
No Response	5	2	3	0	62.5%	100.0%		
Total	59	66	42	53	58.4%	55.5%		
Total Retained	56.8%	220						

Retained **Not Retained** female male female male female 2 6 0 8 13 9 6

% Retained

male

Fall 2004 N=254

African American 100.0% 60.0% **American Indian or Alaskan Native** 47.1% 68.4% **Asian or Pacific Islander** 1 0 100.0% **Caucasian White** 7 9 38.9% 47.4% 11 10 36 Hispanic 46 34 42 57.5% 46.2% **Non-Resident Alien** No Response 2 3 2 3 50.0% 50.0% Total 66 67 56 65 54.1% 50.8% 52.4% **Total Retained** 254

Eal	12))	N=2	25

14.11.200011 200								
	Retai	ned	Not Retained		% Retained			
	female	male	female	male	female	male		
African American	2	5	1	6	66.7%	45.5%		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	6	4	4	3	60.0%	57.1%		
Asian or Pacific Islander	1	2	1	0	50.0%	100.0%		
Caucasian White	5	11	7	10	41.7%	52.4%		
Hispanic	47	40	26	47	64.4%	46.0%		
Non-Resident Alien								
No Response	2	0	2	3	50.0%	0.0%		
Total	63	62	41	69	60.6%	47.3%		
Total Retained	53.2%	235						

Fall 2006 N=396								
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Retained			
	female	male	female	male	female	male		
African American	3	9	7	8	30.0%	52.9%		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	11	2	9	5	55.0%	28.6%		
Asian or Pacific Islander	2	1	2	0	50.0%	100.0%		
Caucasian White	13	12	9	21	59.1%	36.4%		
Hispanic	73	47	69	82	51.4%	36.4%		
Non-Resident Alien	2	1	0	3	0.0%	25.0%		
No Response	1	3	0	1	100.0%	75.0%		
Total	105	75	96	120	52.2%	38.5%		
Total Retained	45.5%	396						

Fall 2007 N=347									
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	Not Retained		ained			
	female	male	female	male	female	male			
African American	4	4	2	24	66.7%	14.3%			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	6	2	7	5	46.2%	28.6%			
Asian or Pacific Islander	2		1		66.7%				
Caucasian White	11	13	11	17	50.0%	43.3%			
Hispanic	56	50	41	60	57.7%	45.5%			
Non-Resident Alien	4	2	5	9	0.0%	18.2%			
No Response	1	4	1	5	50.0%	44.4%			
Total	84	75	68	120	55.3%	38.5%			
Total Retained	45.8%	347							

Fall 2008 N=437								
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Retained			
	female	male	female	male	female	male		
African American	3	13	7	30	30.0%	30.2%		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	5	2	11	3	31.3%	40.0%		
Asian or Pacific Islander	2	1	1	1	66.7%	50.0%		
Caucasian White	8	18	9	18	47.1%	50.0%		
Hispanic	62	63	58	89	51.7%	41.4%		
Non-Resident Alien	4	4	1	4	0.0%	50.0%		
No Response	8	5	2	5	80.0%	50.0%		
Total	92	106	89	150	50.8%	41.4%		
Total Retained	45.3%	437						

Fall 2009 N=379							
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Ret	ained	
	female	male	female	male	female	male	
African American	8	15	1	16	88.9%	48.4%	
American Indian or Alaskan Native	8	4	11	8	42.1%	33.3%	
Asian or Pacific Islander	0	1	1	4	0.0%	20.0%	
Caucasian White	16	10	14	22	53.3%	31.3%	
Hispanic	66	44	49	55	57.4%	44.4%	
Non-Resident Alien	1	3	2	4	0.0%	42.9%	
No Response	3	4	3	6	50.0%	40.0%	
Total	102	81	81	115	55.7%	41.3%	
Total Retained	48.3%	379					
	Fall 2010 I	N=318					
	Retai	ned	Not Ret	ained	% Ret	ained	
	female	male	female	male	female	male	
African American	6	6	1	15	85.7%	28.6%	
American Indian or Alaskan Native	10	5	9	6	52.6%	45.5%	
Hawaiian		1		0		100.0%	
Asian		1		0		100.0%	
Caucasian White	13	14	9	19	59.1%	42.4%	
Hispanic	47	31	40	43	54.0%	41.9%	
Two or More	1	3	2	2	33.3%	60.0%	
Non-Resident Alien	8	9	5	3	61.5%	75.0%	
No Response	3	2	1	3	75.0%	40.0%	
Total	88	72	67	91	56.8%	44.2%	
Total Retained	50.3%	318					
I	Fall 2011 I	N=411					
	Retai		Not Ret			ained	
	female	male	female	male	female	male	
African American	6	6	7	8	46.2%	42.9%	
American Indian or Alaskan Native	7	8	12	7	36.8%	53.3%	
Hawaiian		0		1		0.0%	
Asian							
Caucasian White	17	10	11	11	60.7%	47.6%	
Hispanic	77	67	53	56	59.2%	54.5%	
Two or More	3	1	0	2	100.0%	33.3%	
Non-Resident Alien	11	11	12	1	47.8%	91.7%	
No Response	1	1	3	1	25.0%	50.0%	
Total	122	104	98	87	55.5%	54.5%	
Total Retained	55.0%	411					